T Series
Tubular Deadbolts
by BEST
BEST: Setting the Standard for Security
Deadbolt Features
1. �No exposed mounting screws standard on 8T2/8T3 double cylinder
M function only (available as an option on 8T2/8T3 K, L, and S function)
2. �8T2/8T3 - Full 1" stainless steel throw deadbolt 6T - 1" throw deadbolt

NOTE: Can’t throw the deadbolt.
KL-Closet Turning the turn lever only
How To Order
8T3 7 K STK 606
Backset Core Housing
Function
Code Strike
Standard
Finishes Options
6T adjustable
2-3/8" x 2-3/4"
8T2– 2-3/8"
8T3– 2-3/4"
7– 7 pin housing
accepts all BEST
cores
see above STK– standard deadbolt
8T2/8T3 only
S1– high security
S4– curved lip
S5– high security deadbolt (630
finish only)
6T:
626
8T2/8T3:
605 606
611 612
613 625
626 690
CS – concealed screws (8T2/8T3 only)
D5 – drive-in bolt (8T2/8T3 only)
LL – lead lined (83T only)
NF– narrow face 1" (std. 8T2 and 6T)
SH– security head screws (8T2/8T3 only)
WF– wide face 1 1 /8" (std. 8T3)
Door thickness – �specify if other than  1 3/4" 8T2/8T3 only)
**Must specify key mark and number of keys or designate L/C for less core.
8T2/8T3 Tube Assemblies
8TD2B Deadbolt Tube Assembly
Bolt throw: 1"
Backset: 2-3/8"
Faceplate: brass or bronze, 1" x 2-1/4". self-adjusting and reversible
for either door hand.
Tube: steel, fits 1" diameter bore.
To order without trim: 82TDB and finish
8TD3B Deadbolt Tube Assembly
Bolt throw: 1"
Backset: 2-3/4"
Faceplate:  brass or bronze, 1- 1/8" x 2- 1/4", self-adjusting and
reversible for either door hand.
Tube: steel, fits 1" diameter bore.
To order without trim: 83TDB and finish
8TD25 Drive-in Bolt Tube Assembly
Bolt throw: 1"
Backset: 2-3/8"
Faceplate: brass or bronze, circular
Tube: steel, fits 1" diameter bore.
To order without trim: 82TD5 and finish
8TD35 Drive-in Bolt Tube Assembly
Bolt throw: 1"
Backset: 2-3/4"
Faceplate: brass or bronze, circular.
Tube: steel, fits 1" diameter bore.
To order without trim: 83TD5 and 626 finish
8TD2B 8TD25 8TD3B 8TD35
BEST is a trademark of dormakaba Holding© 2023 All rights reserved. BEST is a member of the dormakaba Group,
one of the top three providers for access and security solutions, globally.
For questions about ordering and to be sure you get the right configuration for your needs, contact your BEST dormakaba sales representative.
6161 East 75th Street, Indianapolis, IN 46250 USA | 855-365-2407 | bestaccess.com
BA-0013 01-23
CORMAX™ Patented Keying System
BEST® CORMAX™ is the premier patented keying system offered by BEST. CORMAX will meet your needs for security, key control, and